
9 DECEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 2789 

Tariff Notice No. 1976/196-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Custom Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

39421 
39353 

39453 
39351 

39333 

39507 
39417 

39356 

39509 
39510 
39482 

39481 

39448 
39352 
39479 

39073 

39335 
39337 

39402 

39405 
39340 

39347 

39511 

39406 

39499 
39387 

39368 

39366 

39503 
39392 

39493 

39334 

39393 

39377 
39364 

39495 

39521 

39520 

39363 

D 

Tariff 
Item 

15.10.101 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38.11.028 
38.11.028 

39.01.012 

39.01.022 
39.01.022 
39.01.112 

39.02.032 

39.02.072 
39.07.396 
40.06.011 

40.09.001 

40.14.011 
64.05.000 

73.18.369 

73.20.002 
74.07.005 

76.03.039 

82.05.029 

83.01.016 

84.08.299 
84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.11.069 

84.11.069 
84.17.128 

84.19.059 

84.21.009 

84.30.007 

84.47.039 
84.59.148 

84.59.148 

84.59.148 

84.59.148 

84.63.049 

Goods 

Sylfat V-18, used in the production of resin for paint .. 
Diamine HBG, used to enhancelthe adhesion of bitumen road 

surfaces 
Dyamul W.A., for use as a textile scouring agent .. .. 
Surface active agents, used in the manufacture of "Revlon" beauty 

preparations, deodorants, nail care products, shampoos, 
conditioners and hair treatment preparations 

Teric L75, being a composite material used in the manufacture of a 
cleansing lubricating grease, to be used on freezing floor chains 

Aziniphos ethyl for use as a fungicide . . • . . . 
Diflubenzuron insecticide, for use on vegetable, fruit, grapes and 

ornamentals 
Crestapol, polyurethane/polyester elastomers, for use in the 

manufacture of shoe soles 
Selfset furane, used to produce foundry cores and moulds .. 
Sandset, used to produce foundry cores and moulds . . . . 
3M No. 8648 tear strip tape, for use in the local conversion of 

Cryovac taped bags 
Cationic liquids, Purifloc C31, for use as a separation agent, and 

Natron 88 designed for use in paper mills 
Reinforced P.V.C. hose, for use in agricultural spraying.. .. 
Wedge sets of moulded plastic for industrial safety hats. . . . 
Polymasic protection paste, used to protect metal surfaces against 

moisture 
Rubber solvent resistant hose, with lin. I.D., to be used in the 

fabrication of agricultural sprayers 
Rubber parts of milking machines, viz: Inflations . . . . 
Parts of footwear, comprising of moulded plastic sole, bonded to 

shaped plastic uppers and including clips and rivets, for the 
manufacture of ski boots 

Stainless steel pipe, fully welded with plain ends and internal bead 
removed, approximately 510 metres long with an O.D. 101.6 mm, 
wall thickness 3.2512 mm, I.D. 98.3488 mm, Grade T316L to 
ASTM A312 specification 

Screwed tube pipe fittings . . . . . . . . . . 
Copper tube, free from deliterious film in the bore, in straight 

lengths, viz; tin. O.D. x 24 S.W.g. x 16 ft or 14 ft lengths 
Aluminium alloy caul plates, used in the manufacture of particle 

board 
Norris high speed steel, fellows type gear shape-cutters used to cut 

gears, parallel keys and involute spline shafts 
Goal locksets, being a key-in-the-knob type lockset, used on an 

aluminium hinged door 
Ingersoll-Rand air motors for use with power tools, etc.. . . . 
Commercial hydraulic pumps, gear type, model P75A, with an 

output of 246.05 litres (65 U.S. gals) per minute at 1200 r.p.m. 
and a pressure of 13780 kPa (2000 p.s.i.) 

Otal brand plastic pumps, for use in decanting dangerous goods, 
such as acids or solvents, from containers of various sizes 

High pressure compressors, used in the supply of oil free breathing 
air to divers and the like, able to compress at a capacity of 60 cu. ft 
per minute via 4 stages at over 3,000 p.s.i. 

Wittemann CO 2 low pressure compressor booster . . . . 
Tito Manzini rotafilm, horizontal, thin continuous film evaporator 

model R.F.7.3.1. to be used in the beverage industry for 
concentration of fruit juices by the evaporation of excess 
moisture 

K6oo, stainless steel, sterile, pharmaceutical solution volumetric 
filler, for accurately dispensing 500 ml and 1000 ml volumes of 
I.V. solution in absolute sterile conditions 

Multi-stage central high pressure cleaning system (10 gallon per 
minute Porta washer), for the cleaning of machinery and 
equipment in food processing industries 

C.R.C.O. Robins Haynie hot water tomato scalder, used to destroy 
acidic enzyme activity on harvested crop, thus maintaining 
optimum pectin content 

Jyden El mitre machine for use within the wood-working industry 
Ault and Wiborg emulsification tester, used to assess lithographic 

performance of various raw materials, for use in litho printing 
inks 

Floating vertical aerator, for aerating oxidation ponds to obtain a 
better treatment of the sewage and get a better effluent 

Gyratory finishing Machines for deburring and polishing metal 
workpieces 

Reciprocating finishing machine for grinding and polishing metal 
work-pieces 

Borg-Warner 85 h.p. gear-box, designed especially for use with 
heavy duty slashers 

Rates of Duty 
________ ~------~--____ --IPart 

I I Other II 
Normal I B.P. Pref. Ref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 
Free'" 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free* 

, Free'" 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 
Free 

Free'" 

Free 

Free· 
Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free· 

Free'" 
Free· 

Free· 
Free'" 

Free* 

Free· 
Free* 

Free* 

Free· 
Free* 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free· 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free 

Free'" 

Free 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free 

Free'" 

Free 

Free* 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


