THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/196—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Custom Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
39421 39353	15.10.101 34.02.000	Sylfat V-18, used in the production of resin for paint Diamine HBG, used to enhance the adhesion of bitumen road surfaces	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
39453 39351	34.02.000 34.02.000	Dyamul W.A., for use as a textile scouring agent Surface active agents, used in the manufacture of "Revlon" beauty preparations, deodorants, nail care products, shampoos, conditioners and hair treatment preparations	Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
39333	34.02.000	Teric L75, being a composite material used in the manufacture of a cleansing lubricating grease, to be used on freezing floor chains	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39507 39417	38.11.028 38.11.028	Aziniphos ethyl for use as a fungicide Diffubenzuron insecticide, for use on vegetable, fruit, grapes and	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8 10.8
39356	39.01.012	ornamentals Crestapol, polyurethane/polyester elastomers, for use in the manufacture of shoe soles	Free*	Free*	Turbound 197	
39509	39.01.022	Selfset furane, used to produce foundry cores and moulds	Free*	Free*		
39510 39482	39.01.022 39.01.112	Sandset, used to produce foundry cores and moulds 3M No. 8648 tear strip tape, for use in the local conversion of	Free* Free*	Free*		••
39481	39.02.032	Cryovac taped bags Cationic liquids, Purifloc C31, for use as a separation agent, and Natron 88 designed for use in paper mills	Free*	Free*	ota di Marata Marata di Arata	
39448	39.02.072	Reinforced P.V.C. hose, for use in agricultural spraying.	Free*	Free*		
39352 39479	39.07.396 40.06.011	Wedge sets of moulded plastic for industrial safety hats. Polymasic protection paste, used to protect metal surfaces against	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
39073	40.09.001	moisture Rubber solvent resistant hose, with $\frac{3}{4}$ in. I.D., to be used in the fabrication of agricultural sprayers	Free*	Free*	unga kantala 1944	1 to 00
39335	40.14.011	Rubber parts of milking machines, viz: Inflations	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39337	64.05.000	Parts of footwear, comprising of moulded plastic sole, bonded to shaped plastic uppers and including clips and rivets, for the	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39402	73.18.369	manufacture of ski boots Stainless steel pipe, fully welded with plain ends and internal bead removed, approximately 510 metres long with an O.D. 101.6 mm, wall thickness 3.2512 mm, I.D. 98.3488 mm, Grade T316L to	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39405	73.20.002	ASTM A312 specification Screwed tube pipe fittings	Free*	Free*		ļ. <u>.</u>
39340	74.07.005	Copper tube, free from deliterious film in the bore, in straight lengths, viz; \(\frac{1}{2}\) in O.D. \(\times 24\) s.w.g. \(\times 16\) ft or 14 ft lengths	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39347	76.03.039	Aluminium alloy caul plates, used in the manufacture of particle board	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39511	82.05.029	Norris high speed steel, fellows type gear shape-cutters used to cut gears, parallel keys and involute spline shafts	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39406	83.01.016	Goal locksets, being a key-in-the-knob type lockset, used on an aluminium hinged door	Free*	Free*		
39499 39387	84.08.299 84.10.009	Ingersoll-Rand air motors for use with power tools, etc Commercial hydraulic pumps, gear type, model P75A, with an output of 246.05 litres (65 U.S. gals) per minute at 1200 r.p.m. and a pressure of 13780 kPa (2000 p.s.i.)	Free* Free	Free* Free	Free* Free	10.2 10.2
39368	84.10.009	Otal brand plastic pumps, for use in decanting dangerous goods, such as acids or solvents, from containers of various sizes	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39366	84.11.069	High pressure compressors, used in the supply of oil free breathing air to divers and the like, able to compress at a capacity of 60 cu. ft per minute via 4 stages at over 3,000 p.s.i.	Free	Free	Free	10.2
39503 39392	84.11.069 84.17.128	Wittemann CO ₂ low pressure compressor booster Tito Manzini rotafilm, horizontal, thin continuous film evaporator	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
		model R.F.7.3.1. to be used in the beverage industry for concentration of fruit juices by the evaporation of excess	1.00	a.	-	a de la constante de la consta
39493	84.19.059	moisture K600, stainless steel, sterile, pharmaceutical solution volumetric filler, for accurately dispensing 500 ml and 1000 ml volumes of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39334	84.21.009	I.V. solution in absolute sterile conditions Multi-stage central high pressure cleaning system (10 gallon per minute Porta washer), for the cleaning of machinery and	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39393	84.30.007	equipment in food processing industries C.R.C.O. Robins Haynie hot water tomato scalder, used to destroy acidic enzyme acritery on harvested crop, thus maintaining	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39377 39364	84.47.039 84.59.148	optimum pectin content Jyden El mitre machine for use within the wood-working industry Ault and Wiborg emulsification tester, used to assess lithographic performance of various raw materials, for use in litho printing inks	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
39495	84.59.148	Floating vertical aerator, for aerating oxidation ponds to obtain a	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39521	84.59.148	better treatment of the sewage and get a better effluent Gyratory finishing Machines for deburring and polishing metal workpieces	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39520	84.59.148	Reciprocating finishing machine for grinding and polishing metal work-pieces	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39363	84.63.049	Borg-Warner 85 h.p. gear-box, designed especially for use with heavy duty slashers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
_		-				